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Pricing Guide At William Barrett and Sons, we understand that planning  

a funeral is a deeply personal and significant process.

Each funeral should be as unique as the individual being 
remembered, reflecting their life, values, and the memories  
shared with loved ones. 

Transparency in our services and pricing is a cornerstone of our 
commitment to you, ensuring you have all the information needed  
to make informed decisions during this difficult time.

Our pricing guide is designed to provide clear and detailed 
information about the costs associated with our services. We believe 
that transparency fosters trust and allows families to focus on what 
truly matters – honouring the life and legacy of their loved one  
in a meaningful way.

Please note that disbursements to third parties, such as cemetery 
fees, clergy and celebrant fees, flowers and newspaper notices 
are additional to our fees. A list of common disbursements may 
be found on page 16. Please enquire for accurate quotes for any 
disbursements (including cemetery fees) not listed in this guide.

Personal Involvement

There are some aspects of the funeral service which family 
members may wish to be involved in, either assisting our staff, 
or taking care of themselves. William Barrett and Sons certainly 
encourage family members to assist in whatever way they feel is 
right for them. Personal contributions to the Funeral Service can 
be helpful in moving through the journey of grief. Please ask for 
further information on this if you wish.

Disclosures

All prices quoted by William Barrett and Sons are inclusive of GST, 
and all are for services provided within normal business hours, 
8.30-5pm weekdays. For services provided outside normal business 
hours additional fees will be applicable, and are listed under 
'Additional Products and Services'.

We care for the deceased in our privately owned mortuary facilities  
located at 5 Zaknic Pl, East Bunbury and 105 Bussell Hwy, West 
Busselton. We conduct cremations at the Bunbury Crematorium 
managed by the Bunbury Cemetery Board, and at the Metropolitan 
Cemetery Board locations in the Perth region.
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Our Professional Service Fee packages incorporate the common types of 
funeral services that families often choose. These packages encompass:

Professional Service Fee Packages

1. Professional Services range from $1,500-$1,900 

This includes paperwork and administration tasks such as consultation 
with the family, coordination, and clerical services, medical and cemetery 
paperwork and applications, liaising with third party suppliers and 
preparation and lodgement of the registration of death. It also covers 
a portion of costs for our overhead costs, ensuring compliance with 
legislation, industry best practice and safety requirements, ongoing staff 
training and development, and 24-hour availability.

2. Mortuary and Transfer Services $1,250

This involves the local transfer of the deceased into our care, as well 
as mortuary accommodation and basic preparation (washing, dressing, 
cosmetics, hair-styling and casketing) in our purpose-built mortuary care 
centres, which comply with the minimum standards of the Australian 
Funeral Directors Association. This service ensures dignified transfer, safe 
keeping and preparation of the deceased by qualified staff.

3. Ceremony Fees range from $450-$3,500

These fees cover the conduct of the funeral by professionally trained 
staff, including the organisation and facilitation of viewings, ceremonies, 
gatherings and burial/cremation. It also includes the use of our facilities, 
required equipment, and vehicles required for the funeral. The ceremony 
fee is based on the amount of staff, facilities, equipment and vehicles 
required; and the duration of the service. 

All of our fees also account for the essential overheads needed to provide 
high-quality, reliable service, staff, premises, vehicles and specialist 
equipment ensuring that we can meet your needs with professionalism and 
care and have team members available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week.

For bespoke services, prices may be adjusted based on family needs.  
Please request a detailed quote for specific services.
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Item Memorial 
Service

Unattended 
Cremation

Family 
Gathering

Essential 
Service

Single 
Service

Dual  
Service

Professional Services - Consultation with the funeral authoriser, 
coordination, clerical services, medical and cemetery paperwork 
and applications, liaising with third party suppliers, preparation and 
lodgement of the registration of death.

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Mortuary and Transfer - Transfer of the deceased into our care, mortuary 
accommodation and basic preparation (washing, dressing, cosmetics,  
hair-styling and casketing).

No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Ceremony - Staff, equipment, facilities and vehicles for the conduct of 
the service.

Yes No No Yes Yes Yes

Online Tribute - Personalised tribute page on our website for funeral 
details (if public), messages, photographs, a photographic tribute and 
live stream.

Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Identification - Identification of the deceased for Cemetery/Crematorium 
requirements (2 people for 15 minutes).

No Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

Viewing/Chapel time - Coffin open or closed  
in Chapel for time with the deceased (up to 60 minutes).

No No No No Yes Yes

Hearse - For transport of the deceased No No No Yes Yes Yes

Mourning Coach - Luxury 4 or 7 seat passenger  
vehicle for transport to and from the service

No No No No Yes Yes

Music Supply and Operation Yes No Background 
music only Yes Yes Yes

Professionally Trained Staff 2 1 1 2 Up to 5 Up to 6

Marquee and Chairs (graveside) No No No No Yes Yes

Professional Service Fee Package Inclusions
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Dual Service Fee $6,495

Inclusions

•	 Professional Services - Consultation, Medical and 
Burial/Cremation Paperwork, Death Registration, 
bookings and liaising with third party suppliers

•	 Mortuary and Transfer Services - Transfer of deceased 
from place of death within 10km of Mortuary, Mortuary 
Accommodation and Basic Preparation of deceased  
(washing, dressing, casketing, hair and make-up as required)

•	 Ceremony - Funeral/audio equipment and up to 6 
staff, as required for the professional running of the 
Funeral Service, including pallbearers if requested

•	 Marquee and chair setup if required

•	 Vehicles - 1 Hearse, and one Luxury 
Mourning Coach (4 or 7 passenger)

•	 Viewing - 1 hour in Chapel or at the service venue

•	 Chapel Audio-Visual System

Exclusions (additional cost)

•	 Additional Viewing/s

•	 Additional Mourning Coach

•	 Coffin/Casket

•	 Mileage exceeding 10km of Chapel/Mortuary

•	 Additional additional products/services not listed

•	 Third party fees

An attended Funeral Service at two locations-  

A Chapel, Church or other venue; followed by an 

attended Cremation or Burial.
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Single Service Fee $6,150

Inclusions

•	 Professional Services - Consultation, Medical and 
Burial/Cremation Paperwork, Death Registration, 
bookings and liaising with third party suppliers

•	 Mortuary and Transfer Services - Transfer of deceased 
from place of death within 10km of Mortuary, Mortuary 
Accommodation and Basic Preparation of deceased (washing, 
dressing, casketing, hair and make-up as required)

•	 Ceremony - Funeral/audio equipment and up to 5 
staff, as required for the proper running of the Funeral 
Service, including pallbearers if requested

•	 Marquee and chair setup if required

•	 Vehicles - 1 Hearse, and one Luxury 
Mourning Coach (4 or 7 passenger)

•	 Viewing - 1 hour in Chapel or at the service venue

•	 Chapel Audio-Visual System

Exclusions (additional cost)

•	 Additional Viewing/s

•	 Additional Mourning Coach

•	 Coffin/Casket

•	 Mileage exceeding 10km of Chapel/Mortuary

•	 Additional additional products/services not listed above

•	 Third party fees

An attended Funeral Service at one location -  

A Chapel, Church or other venue.
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Essential Service Fee $5,695

Inclusions

•	 Professional Services - Consultation, Medical and 
Burial/Cremation Paperwork, Death Registration, 
bookings and liaising with third party suppliers

•	 Mortuary and Transfer Services - Transfer of deceased 
from place of death within 10km of Mortuary, Mortuary 
Accommodation and Basic Preparation of deceased 
(washing, dressing, casketing, hair and make-up as required)

•	 Ceremony (private, mid-week funeral service) - Funeral/
audio equipment and up to 2 staff members for running of 
the Funeral Service

•	 Cemetery/Crematorium Identification -  
15 minutes, 2 people maximum

•	 Vehicle - 1 Hearse

•	 Chapel Audio-Visual System

Exclusions (additional cost)

•	 Viewing/s

•	 Marquee and chair setup

•	 Not available weekends, Mondays or Fridays 
(or on days adjoining a Public Holiday)

•	 Pallbearers

•	 Additional Staff

•	 Mourning Coach

•	 Coffin/Casket

•	 Mileage exceeding 10km of Chapel/Mortuary

•	 Additional additional products/services not listed above

•	 Third party fees

An attended Private* Funeral Service (up to 

30 mourners) at one location - Our Chapel, the 

Crematorium Chapel, or Graveside.

*Private - date, time and location not published publicly
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Family Gathering  
(Cremation Only) $4,800

Inclusions

•	 Professional Services - Consultation, Medical and 
Burial/Cremation Paperwork, Death Registration, 
bookings and liaising with third party suppliers

•	 Mortuary and Transfer Services - Transfer of deceased 
from place of death within 10km of Mortuary, Mortuary 
Accommodation and Basic Preparation of deceased (washing, 
dressing, casketing, hair and make-up as required)

•	 Private Gathering - Up to 30 attendees with 1 staff member

•	 Identification - 15 minutes, 2 people maximum in viewing 
room; or Viewing in conjunction with Gathering

•	 Chapel Audio-Visual System - For looping 
photos and background music only

Exclusions (additional cost)

•	 Funeral Ceremony (Clergy or Celebrant- no formal service)

•	 Viewing time additional to Gathering

•	 Attendance at the Crematorium

•	 Not available weekends, Mondays or Fridays 
(or on days adjoining a Public Holiday)

•	 Pallbearers

•	 Hearse or Mourning Coach

•	 Coffin/Casket

•	 Mileage exceeding 10km of Chapel/Mortuary

•	 Additional additional products/services not listed above

•	 Third party fee

An informal, Private* Gathering  

(up to 30 mourners) at Our Chapel.

*Private - date, time and location not published publicly
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Unattended Cremation $3,395

Inclusions

•	 Professional Services - Medical and Burial/
Cremation Paperwork, Death Registration, bookings 
and liaising with third party suppliers

•	 Mortuary and Transfer Services - Transfer of deceased 
from place of death within 10km of Mortuary, Mortuary 
Accommodation and Basic Preparation of deceased (washing, 
dressing, casketing, hair and make-up as required)

•	 Identification - 15 minutes, 2 people maximum in viewing room

•	 Vehicle - Transfer vehicle Mortuary to Crematorium

Exclusions (additional cost)

•	 Funeral Service / Ceremony

•	 Viewing

•	 Attendance at Crematorium

•	 Hearse or Mourning Coach

•	 Coffin/Casket

•	 Mileage exceeding 10km of Chapel/Mortuary

•	 Additional additional products/services not listed above

•	 Third party fees

A Cremation without Service or Attendance
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Memorial Service $2,000

Inclusions

•	 Professional Services - Funeral consultation 
and liaising with third party suppliers 

•	 Ceremony - 2 staff and funeral/audio equipment 
for the proper running of the Funeral Service

•	 Chapel Audio-Visual System

Exclusions (additional cost)

•	 Mortuary and Transfer Services

•	 Burial or Cremation Service

•	 Viewing/s

•	 Pallbearers

•	 Additional Staff

•	 Mourning Coach

•	 Coffin/Casket

•	 Mileage exceeding 10km of Funeral Chapel

•	 Marquee and Chairs

•	 Additional additional products/services not listed above

•	 Third party fees

A Funeral Service without the deceased present, 

in Our Chapel, a Church or other Venue.
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Additional Products and Services

Item Description Fee inc GST

Transfer, Mortuary and Ceremony Fees

Additional Transfer Transfer of deceased subsequent to initial transfer in normal business hours $220

After Hours Transfer Transfer from place of death to Mortuary outside normal business $650

Transfer and Funeral Mileage (per vehicle) Transfer of deceased to our Mortuary per km, and Funeral Vehicles (first 10km no charge) $3.40/km

Viewing 1 hour in Chapel, if not included in Service Fee (9am-6pm weekdays) *not available for 
Unattended Cremation $550

Additional Viewing/s 1 hour in Chapel (9am-6pm weekdays), per viewing $295

After hours viewing 1 hour in Chapel weekends or public holidays - additional to base viewing fee $295

After hours vigil/rosary in our Chapel 1 x staff member to conduct $695

After hours vigil/rosary/viewing at a Church or Venue 2 x staff and hearse to Church/Venue outside normal business hours $1,100

Saturday Morning Funeral Funeral Service complete before 1pm Saturday morning $1,295

Saturday Afternoon, Sunday, or Public Holiday Funeral Funeral Service complete after 1pm Saturday, or on a Sunday or Public holiday $1,595

Embalming $695

Embalming following an autopsy $795

Specialist Embalming Embalming for Mausoleum Entombment, International Repatriation or extensive reconstruction $995

Prices for products and services either not included in selected Professional Service Fee package, or for additional products and services.
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Item Description Fee inc GST

Jarrah Grave Marker Temporary grave marker- Jarrah wooden cross $295

Refrigeration Plate N/A

Oversized Coffin/Casket No additional charge $0

Supplied Coffin/Casket Handling Fee Nameplate and ID tag, lining and confirmation of Cemetery Board acceptance $295

Additional Staff at Funeral Service Per staff member, as required for proper running of Funeral Service, or to act as 
pallbearer/s, if not included in Professional Service Fee package $200

Mourning Coach (inc Driver) 4 or 7 passenger luxury vehicle (up to 4 hours) if not included in Professional Service Fee 
package $595

Hearse Including driver, if not included in Professional Service Fee package $895

Pre-Arranged Funeral Administration Fee Pre-Arranged Funeral Consultation Fee (single Pre-Need Consultation) $330

Pre-Arranged Funeral Administration Fee (Couple) Pre-Arranged Funeral Consultation Fee for a couple $495

Marquee and Chair Setup 3m x 3m Marquee, and 6 chairs (inc 1 staff and vehicle to setup) if not included in 
Professional Service Fee $450

Additional Products and Services continued
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Item Description Fee inc GST

Multimedia Fees

Service Recording - Our Chapel Includes editing, USB recording and upload $225

Service Recording - Single Service Offsite Includes editing, USB recording and upload $340

Service Recording - Dual Service Offsite Includes editing, USB recording and upload $440

Webcast - Our Chapel Includes recording, editing, USB recording and upload $330

Webcast - Single Service Offsite Includes recording, editing, USB recording and upload $550

Webcast - Dual Service Offsite Includes recording, editing, USB recording and upload $650

Family-made Photographic Tribute Includes editing/compatibility check, upload and playing on AV system $165

Photographic Tribute Up to 50 photos, production, USB and upload, and 1 photo book $375

Photographic Tribute Additional Photos Additional Photos in Photographic Tribute and Photo Book, per photo $4

Additional Copies of Photo Tribute or Service Recording USB and personalised leather case $25

Broadcast of Service to additional screen Inclusive of screen and recording $450

TV Hire Offsite (1 screen) Within 50km of Bunbury/Busselton $495

TV Hire (additional screen/s) Per screen $110

TV Hire Mileage Per km, first 50km no charge $2.20/km

Additional Photo Book Up to 50 photos $75

Multimedia Products and Services
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Quantity Bookmarks A6 Tribute Cards A5 Tribute Cards Prayer Card Order of Service 
(single page)

Service Booklet 
(multiple pages)

50 $220 $223 $230 $230 $365 $520

75 $240 $270 $275 $275 $445 $620

100 $265 $310 $315 $315 $520 $710

150 $300 $365 $380 $380 $650 $870

200 $335 $395 $475 $475 $770 $1,010

250 $365 $437 $495 $495 $830 $1,140

300 $400 $470 $540 $540 $900 $1,265

400 $445 $535 $611 $611 $1,065 $1,425

500 $495 $580 $675 $675 $1,200 $1,570

Personalised Printing

Multimedia Products and Services continued

Item Description Fee inc GST

Additional Memorial Candle $20

Memorial Poster Framed A3 Personalised Memorial Poster $150

Framed Photograph A4 or A3 $40 / $60
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Type Description Cost (Range)

Traditional Caskets Dome lid, rectangular shaped, timber, composite board or metal $8,000 - $30,000

Australian Style Caskets Flat lid, rectangular shaped, timber or composite board $3,995 - $6,150

Solid Timber Coffins Flat lid, tapered to head and foot, timber $3,995 - $5,250

Composite Board Coffins Flat lid, tapered to head and foot, composite board $1,595 - $3,195 

Natural Alternative Biodegradable and/or sustainably sourced coffins and caskets $2,395 - $3,995

Cremation/Burial Capsule Minimum legal standard capsule acceptable for burial or cremation in Western Australia $495

Caskets and Coffins
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Common Disbursements

*Other Cemetery Pricing available upon request

Disbursements are fees paid on your behalf by William Barrett and Sons to third-party suppliers.  
There is no margin on these fees, and the fees are set by the supplier, or by the preferences of the family. 

Type Cost

Cremation - Bunbury Crematorium $1,320

Grant of Right of Burial - Bunbury / Busselton Cemetery * (New Grave or Expired Grant) $2,270.40 / $2,321

Interment Fee - Bunbury / Busselton Cemetery * $1,551 / $1,321

Death Certificate $65

Cremation Permit $80

Medical Papers As charged by supplier

Floral Tributes As charged by supplier

Newspaper Notices As charged by supplier

Clergy / Celebrant As charged by supplier

Venue / Church Hire As charged by supplier

Pre-Paid Cremation Certificate - Bunbury Crematorium $1,474

Pre-Paid Grant of Right of Burial - Bunbury / Busselton Cemetery $2,556.40 / $2,420

Pre-Paid Interment Fee - Bunbury / Busselton Cemetery $1,705 / Not available
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Repatriation

Type Cost

Repatriation Administration Fee $3,000

Mortuary and Transfer Fee $1,250

Specialist Embalming $995

Packaging to Airline requirements $275

Hermetically sealed metal liner $275

Shipping Capsule $495 (or selected casket/coffin 
at listed price)

Transport to Perth Airport (normal hours) $1,100

Type Cost

Repatriation Administration Fee $2,200

Mortuary and Transfer Fee $1,250

Specialist Embalming $695

Packaging to Airline requirements $275

Hermetically sealed metal liner $275

Shipping Capsule $495 (or selected casket/coffin 
at listed price)

Transport to Perth Airport (normal hours) $1,100

International Interstate

Excludes (additional costs)

•	 Airline Fees

•	 Any local Ceremony Fees
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Child and Infant Services

Type Cost

Infant Funeral Service 
(under 2 years of age) 

25% of selected Service Fee package

Inclusive of basic white coffin

Child’s Funeral Service 
(from 2 - 12 years of age) 

50% of selected Service Fee package

Inclusive of basic white coffin

Teen Funeral Service 
(from 13 - 17 years of age) 

75% of selected Service Fee package

All other selections and disbursements at listed price.

Basic Packages

Cremation

Professional Service Fee Package (Unattended Cremation) $3,395

Cremation Capsule $495

Cremation Fee $1,320

Cremation Permit $80

Death Certificate $65

Total $5,355

Burial

Professional Service Fee (Essential) $5,695

Burial Capsule $495

Grant of Right of Burial Bunbury / Busselton 
(other cemetery fees available on request)

$2,270.40 /  
$2 321 

Interment Fee Bunbury / Busselton 
(other cemetery fees available on request)

$1,551 / $1,321

Death Certificate $65

Total Bunbury / Busselton 
(other cemetery fees available on request)

$10,076 / 
$9,897
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Item Description

Catering Options

Note: All options include tea & coffee service, 
fruit punch, water, room hire, staff and cleaning

Base Option
Number of Guests

21-40 41-60 61-80 81-100 100+ per head

Option 1
Sweet and Savoury Scones $650 $700 $890 $970 $9

Weekend Fee $1,000 $1,050 $1,340 $1,420 $9

Option 2
Sandwich Platters $690 $755 $950 $1,050 $10

Weekend Fee $1,040 $1,105 $1,400 $1,500 $10

Option 3
Scones, Sandwiches, Slice and Cakes $840 $920 $1,000 $1,290 $12

Weekend Fee $1,290 $1,370 $1,450 $1,840 $12

Option 4

Scones, Sandwiches, Slice, Cakes, 
Warm Savouries $1,020 $1,390 $1,610 $1,700 $16

Weekend Fee $1,470 $1,970 $2,190 $2,280 $16

Platters Additional to Base Option

Gluten Free Platter 70

Fruit Platter 70

Vegan Platter 70

Catering and Function Room Fees
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Please let us know if you have  
any queries or feedback.


